. %,
f Wadg - UNITED STATES
",. / : NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

s, & WASHINGTON, D.C. 20855-0001

o«
Shant

pEC 23 1993

Scientech, Inc.

ATIN: James Meyer, Project Manager
11821 Parklawn Drive

Rockville, MD 20852

Dear Mr. Meyer:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 24 entitled “Individual
Plant Examination (IP€) Reviews, Internal Events, Back End
Only (Fermi Unit 2)° under Contract No. NRC-04-91-068

The purpose of this modification is to change the due date on the deliverable
for the subject task order. Accordingly, the Statement of Work is hereby
modified to read as follows:

Report Reguirements, Technical Reports, page 6, first sentence,
is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in
lieu thereof:

“The contractor will submit to the NRC Technical Monitor four
copies of the Preliminary Technical Evaluation Report (TER) on
December 31, 1983.°

All other terms and conditions of the subject Task Order No. 24, including the
task order ceiling amount of $15,054.96, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this Task Order No. 24, from award date through
the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 93 Obligation Amount: $15,054.96
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $15,054.96

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount of §-0-.

Please indicate your acceptance of this Modification No. 1 to Task Order No.
24 by having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three
copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to the
abovedContract Administrator. You should retain the third copy for your
records.




NRC-04-91-068
Task Order No. 24
Modification No. 1
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Paulette
Smith on (301) 492-7670.

Sincerely,

» .//aw

cé A. Fields, Contracting Officer
Contract Administration Branch No. 3
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

ACCEPTANCE :
A —
NAME: Harold Burtgnf'/\\m_’;s\sk:-b’\.m

TITLE: Senior Vice President

DATE: December 30, 1993




